

AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE



Agenda Jail Standards Board Meeting

Thursday, November 9, 2023 9:00 a.m.

Nebraska State Office Building Lower-Level Sarpy Room Lincoln, Nebraska

- I. Call to Order/Roll Call
- II. Review and Approval of Minutes from the August 11, 2023, Board meeting
- III. Staff Report
- IV. Review of Annual Inspections
 - A. 3rd Quarter facilities found to be in <u>Full Compliance</u>:

Cass County Jail Dodge County Jail Douglas County Youth Center Fillmore County Jail Gage County Jail Jefferson County Jail Johnson County Jail Lancaster County Adult Lancaster County Youth Richardson County Jail Saline County Jail Sarpy County Juvenile Services Thayer County Jail

Bryan Tuma, Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov



ncc.nebraska.gov

B. Facilities found to be in Non-Compliance:

Otoe County Jail Sarpy County Jail Nemaha County Jail Washington County Jail

V. Review of Corrective Action

Hall County Jail Otoe County Jail Sarpy County Jail Washington County Jail

- VI. Other Business
 - a. Standards Updates
 - b. JJDP Re-entry
 - c. Waiver Requests for Initial Training
 - Cory Dodson, Scotts Bluff County
 - Tyler Weis, Scotts Bluff County
 - Jack Hottell, Scotts Bluff County
 - Tad Imhof, Scotts Bluff County
 - Justin Murillo, Scotts Bluff County
 - d. Jail Construction Update
 - i. Adams County
 - ii. Douglas County Youth
 - iii. Dixon County
 - iv. Keith County
 - v. Sarpy County
- VII. Adjournment
- VIII. Next Meeting

Friday, January 26, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lower-Level Sarpy Room Nebraska State Office Building 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska

